AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 20-10, THE REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Town of Holden Beach, North Carolina, that Ordinance No. 20-

TOWN OF HOLDEN BEACH

ORDINANCE NO. 21-06

2020-2021 (AMENDMENT NO. 8)

10 appropriating funds for fiscal year 2020-2021 be amended as follows:

REVENUE

TOTAL

EXPENSE

TOTAL

DESCRIPTION

ISAIAS FEMA NON CAT G/Z REIMBURSMENTS
ISAIAS FEMA NON CAT G/Z REIMBURSMENTS
ISAIAS FEMA NON CAT G/Z REIMBURSMENTS

SALARIES

SALARIES

SALARIES

OPERATIONAL CONTINGENCIES
SALARIES

DEPT SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
O&M VACUUM STATIONS

EOC OPS MX AND REPAIR
SALARIES-RECREATION

This is the 20th day of April, 2021.

ATTEST:

Heather Finnell, Town Clerk

ACCOUNT NO.

10.0385.0000
30.0385.0000
50.0385.0000

10.0420.0200
10.0510.0200
10.0570.0200
10.0410.3301
30.0810.0200
30.0810.3300
30.0810.3301
30.0810.9305
50.0610.0200

AMOUNT

ACTION

12,944
18,597
1,626

33,167

4,295
7,525
830
204
9,971
5,825
2,365
436
1,626

33,167

INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE

INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE
INCREASE

J. Alan Holden, Mayor



