## **TOWN OF HOLDEN BEACH**

## **ORDINANCE NO. 21-06**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 20-10, THE REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 (AMENDMENT NO. 8)

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Town of Holden Beach, North Carolina, that Ordinance No. 20-10 appropriating funds for fiscal year 2020-2021 be amended as follows:

	DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT NO.	AMOUNT ACTION
<u>REVENUE</u>			
	ISAIAS FEMA NON CAT G/Z REIMBURSMENTS	10.0385.0000	12,944 INCREASE
	ISAIAS FEMA NON CAT G/Z REIMBURSMENTS	30.0385.0000	18,597 INCREASE
	ISAIAS FEMA NON CAT G/Z REIMBURSMENTS	50.0385.0000	1,626 INCREASE
<b>TOTAL</b>			33,167
<b>EXPENSE</b>			
	SALARIES	10.0420.0200	4,295 INCREASE
	SALARIES	10.0510.0200	7,525 INCREASE
	SALARIES	10.0570.0200	830 INCREASE
	OPERATIONAL CONTINGENCIES	10.0410.3301	294 INCREASE
	SALARIES	30.0810.0200	9,971 INCREASE
	DEPT SUPPLIES & MATERIALS	30.0810.3300	5,825 INCREASE
	O&M VACUUM STATIONS	30.0810.3301	2,365 INCREASE
	EOC OPS MX AND REPAIR	30.0810.9305	436 INCREASE
	SALARIES-RECREATION	50.0610.0200	1,626 INCREASE
<u>TOTAL</u>			33,167

This is the 20th day of April, 2021.	
ATTEST:	J. Alan Holden, Mayor
Heather Finnell, Town Clerk	